

The Tapas Factory BV  
 Veilingweg 40-42  
 3034 KB Rotterdam  
 Tel.: 079 750 3813  
 Mail: info@tapasfactory.nl



<b>PRODUCT SPECIFICATION</b>	Empanada Roti - 25g
Date	22-5-2024
Version	1

<b>Product description</b>
Dough product filled with mixed vegetables, curry spices and yellow pepper

<b>Ingredients</b>
Ingredients: wheat flour, pumpkin (17%), water, long beans (10%), garden peas (5%), vegetable oils (palm oil, sunflower oil), carrot (5%), onion (4%), salt, curry spices (1.3%) (contains mustard), corn starch, soy protein, sugar, garlic, wheat fibre, yellow pepper, emulsifiers (E488, E484), spices, spinach powder, natural flavour, acid (E330).

<b>Allergens</b>	
? contains possible (traces of), + present, - absent	
Gluten-containing cereals	+
*Wheat	+
*Rye	-
*Barley	-
*Oat	-
*Spelt	-
*Kamult	-
Crustaceans	-
Eggs	-
Peanuts	-
Soy	+
Milk (including lactose)	-
Nuts	-
Celery	-
Mustard	+
Sesame	-
Sulphite (<10ppm)	-
Lupin	-
Mollusc	-

**Nutritional value**

	Per 100g	Per portion (25g)
Energy (kJ)	826	207
Energy (kcal)	198	50
Fat (g)	8,1	2,0
of which saturated (g)	3,0	0,8
Carbohydrates (g)	26	6,5
of which sugars (g)	2,8	0,7
Protein (g)	4,0	1,0
Salt (g)	1,35	0,34

The Tapas Factory BV  
 Veilingweg 40-42  
 3034 KB Rotterdam  
 Tel.: 079 750 3813  
 Mail: info@tapasfactory.nl



<b>PRODUCT SPECIFICATION</b>	<b>Croquette Tom Kha Kai - 30g</b>
Date	22-5-2024
Version	1

<b>Product description</b>
Thai style chicken croquettes with coconut milk

<b>Ingredients</b>
<p><b>Ingredients:</b> water, breadcrumbs (<b>wheat flour</b>, sugar, salt, yeast, dextrose, stabilizer (E472e), partially hydrogenated palm fat, enzymes, antioxidant (E300)), chicken (17%), coconut milk (10%) (coconut extract, water, stabilizer (E412), emulsifier (E435)), <b>wheat flour</b>, spice paste (4%) (salt, galangal, lemongrass, sugar, soy oil, flavor enhancer (E621), kaffir lime peel, shallot, coriander root, chili, acidity regulator (E330)), mushroom, vegetable oils (palm oil, sunflower oil, soya oil), gelatin, yeast extract (contains <b>barley</b>), chicken fat, modified corn starch, <b>soya flour</b>, <b>wheat starch</b>, corn starch, acidity regulator (E528), emulsifiers (E464, E412, E466, E415), flavour, acid (E330), flavor enhancer (E621).</p>

<b>Allergens</b>	
<b>? contains possible (traces of), + present, - absent</b>	
Gluten-containing cereals	+
*Wheat	+
*Rye	-
*Barley	+
*Oat	-
*Spelt	-
*Kamult	-
Crustaceans	-
Eggs	-
Peanuts	-
Soy	+
Milk (including lactose)	-
Nuts	-
Celery	-
Mustard	-
Sesame	-
Sulphite (<10ppm)	-
Lupin	-
Mollusc	-

Nutritional value		
	Per 100 g	Per portion (30g)
Energy (kJ)	846	254
Energy (kcal)	202	61
Fat (g)	8,5	2,6
of which saturated (g)	4,9	1,5
Carbohydrates (g)	22	6,6
of which sugars (g)	1,9	0,6
Protein (g)	8,3	2,5
Salt (g)	1,42	0,43

The Tapas Factory BV  
 Veilingweg 40-42  
 3034 KB Rotterdam  
 Tel.: 079 750 3813  
 Mail: info@tapasfactory.nl



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION	
Arancini Pesto - 30g	
Date	22-5-2024
Version	1

Product description
Breaded rice ball with 8% pesto and 3% mozzarella

Ingredients
<p><b>Ingredients:</b> water, breadcrumb (wheat flour, yeast, salt, sugar), 16% risotto rice, 13% onion, white wine (contains sulfites), 5% Parmesan cheese (milk, salt, rennet, lysozyme (contains egg)), 3 % mozzarella (milk, potato starch, salt, microbial rennet, starter culture), vegetable oils (sunflower oil, rapeseed oil, 1% extra virgin olive oil), vegetable stock (maltodextrin, water, salt, yeast extract (contains barley), white wine, onion, concentrated vegetable juice (asparagus, carrot, cauliflower, celeriac, green cabbage, mushroom), flavouring), wheat fibre, basil, garlic, marinade (vegetable oils (rapeseed oil, sunflower oil, shea butter), vegetables (garlic, onion), salt, natural flavourings, pepper, herbs (chives, dill, parsley, tarragon, rosemary), turmeric extract), margarine (vegetable oils (palm oil, rapeseed oil), water, salt, emulsifiers (E471, E322), acid (E330), vitamins (A, D)), take-out protein (soy flour, wheat starch, corn starch, emulsifiers (E412, E486, E415), acidity regulator (E528)), 0.6% pine nuts, preservatives (E262, E325), salt, white pepper.</p>

Allergens	
? contains possible (traces of), + present, - absent	
Gluten-containing cereals	+
*Wheat	+
*Rye	-
*Barley	+
*Oat	-
*Spelt	-
*Kamult	-
Crustaceans	-
Eggs	+
Peanuts	-
Soy	-
Milk (including lactose)	+
Nuts	-
Celery	+
Mustard	-
Sesame	-
Sulphite (<10ppm)	+
Lupin	-
Mollusc	-

Nutritional value		
	Per 100g	Per portion (30g)
Energy (kJ)	1184	355
Energy (kcal)	283	85
Fat (g)	12	3,6
of which saturated (g)	3,1	0,9
Carbohydrates (g)	36	11
of which sugars (g)	2,0	0,6
Protein (g)	8,0	2,4
Salt (g)	1,50	0,45

The Tapas Factory BV  
 Veilingweg 40-42  
 3034 KB Rotterdam  
 Tel.: 079 750 3813  
 Mail: info@tapasfactory.nl



<b>PRODUCT SPECIFICATION</b>	Cous Cous Bite - 25g
Date	22-5-2024
Version	1

<b>Product description</b>
Snack of couscous with vegetables, grilled peppers and raisins with Harissa and Ras el Hanout

<b>Ingredients</b>
<p><b>Ingredients:</b> water, breadcrumbs (<b>wheat flour</b>, sugar, salt, yeast, dextrose, stabilizer (E472e), partially hydrogenated palm fat, enzymes, antioxidant (E300)), couscous (11%) (contains <b>wheat</b>), pepper, onion, zucchini, carrot, corn, raisins, harissa (red pepper, garlic, herbs, salt), garlic, sun-dried tomatoes, salt, lemon juice from concentrate, ras el hanout herbs (contains <b>celery</b>), herbs, starch (corn, potato, peas), yeast extract, vegetables (onion, <b>celeriac</b>, root parsley, cauliflower), concentrated vegetable juice (carrot, <b>celery</b>, onion, leek), extra virgin olive oil, maltodextrin, flavours, spices, <b>soy flour</b>, <b>wheat starch</b>, corn starch, emulsifiers (E412, E466, E415), acidity regulator (E526).</p>

<b>Allergens</b>	
? contains possible (traces of), + present, - absent	
Gluten-containing cereals	+
*Wheat	+
*Rye	-
*Barley	-
*Oat	-
*Spelt	-
*Kamult	-
Crustaceans	-
Eggs	-
Peanuts	-
Soy	+
Milk (including lactose)	-
Nuts	-
Celery	+
Mustard	-
Sesame	-
Sulphite (<10ppm)	-
Lupin	-
Mollusc	-

<b>Nutritional value</b>		
	<b>Per 100g</b>	<b>Per portion (25g)</b>
Energy (kJ)	660	165
Energy (kcal)	156	39
Fat (g)	1,3	0,3
of which saturated (g)	0,3	0,1
Carbohydrates (g)	30	7,5
of which sugars (g)	7,0	1,8
Protein (g)	5,0	1,3
Salt (g)	1,26	0,32



The Tapas Factory BV  
 Veilingweg 40-42  
 3034 KB Rotterdam  
 Tel.: 079 750 3813  
 Mail: info@tapasfactory.nl



<b>PRODUCT SPECIFICATION</b>	Taquito - 30g
Date	22-5-2024
Version	1

<b>Product description</b>
A rolled corn tortilla with pulled beef

<b>Ingredients</b>
<p><b>Ingredients:</b> FILLING 50%: beef (60%), onion, water, chipotle puree (chipotle pepper, water, tomato, salt, sugar, onion, acid (acetic acid)), tomato, paprika, olive oil, stock powder (salt, chicken fat, yeast extract, chicken extract hydrolyzed vegetable protein (corn, sunflower), maltodextrin (potato), onion powder, garlic powder, aroma), salt, sugar, coriander. CORN TORTILLA 50%: corn flour (corn, lime juice, folic acid) water, sunflower oil, salt.</p>

<b>Allergens</b>	
? contains possible (traces of), + present, - absent	
Gluten-containing cereals	-
*Wheat	-
*Rye	-
*Barley	-
*Oat	-
*Spelt	-
*Kamult	-
Crustaceans	-
Eggs	-
Peanuts	-
Soy	-
Milk (including lactose)	-
Nuts	-
Celery	-
Mustard	-
Sesame	-
Sulphite (<10ppm)	-
Lupin	-
Mollusc	-

<b>Nutritional value</b>		
	<b>Per 100 g</b>	<b>Per portion (30g)</b>
Energy (kJ)	885	266
Energy (kcal)	225	68
Fat (g)	8,5	2,6
of which saturated (g)	3,8	1,1
Carbohydrates (g)	28	8,4
of which sugars (g)	2,1	0,6
Protein (g)	6,2	1,9
Salt (g)	1,3	0,39

The Tapas Factory BV  
 Veilingweg 40-42  
 3034 KB Rotterdam  
 Tel.: 079 750 3813  
 Mail: info@tapasfactory.nl



<b>PRODUCT SPECIFICATION</b>	<b>Quesadilla - 30g</b>
Date	22-5-2024
Version	1

<b>Product description</b>
A folded corn tortilla with cheese and jalapeño

<b>Ingredients</b>
<p><b>Ingredients:</b> FILLING 50%: cheddar cheese (40%) (milk, salt, starter culture, microbial rennet), water, Jalapeño pepper (10%) (Jalapeño pepper (80%), water, vinegar, salt, spices), butter (contains milk), corn starch, milkpowder, acidity regulator (disodium citrate), thickener (methylcellulose), salt. CORN TORTILLA 50%: corn flour, water, sunflower oil, salt.</p>

<b>Allergens</b>	
<b>? contains possible (traces of), + present, - absent</b>	
Gluten-containing cereals	-
*Wheat	-
*Rye	-
*Barley	-
*Oat	-
*Spelt	-
*Kamult	-
Crustaceans	-
Eggs	-
Peanuts	-
Soy	-
Milk (including lactose)	+
Nuts	-
Celery	-
Mustard	-
Sesame	-
Sulphite (<10ppm)	-
Lupin	-
Mollusc	-

Nutritional value		
	Per 100 g	Per portion (30g)
Energy (kJ)	1430	429
Energy (kcal)	342	103
Fat (g)	20	6,0
of which saturated (g)	9,5	2,9
Carbohydrates (g)	31	9,3
of which sugars (g)	0,8	0,2
Protein (g)	10	3,0
Salt (g)	1,2	0,36